

Town of Stem

June 27, 2023 Special Called Meeting

T	O	٨	/ N	ı	P		A	D	n	1	M	n	Л		D	C	•
	\mathbf{v}	A	Αľ	v	0	u	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				v	и	VI		К	8	١

Casey Dover, Mayor
Kenneth McLamb, Commissioner
Kevin Faster, Commissioner

919-656-4062 919-528-6459 Susan Cope, Mayor Pro David Pavlus, Commissioner 919-721-3876 919-964-9175

Kevin Easter, Commissioner Vicki Garrett, Town Clerk

919-810-5841 919-691-2369

Robert Hornik, Town Attorney Lonnie Cole, Sr Commissioner

919-939-6382

TOWN MEMBERS PRESENT

Casey Dover, Mayor, Susan Cope, Mayor-Pro, Commissioners Kenneth McLamb, Dave Pavlus, Lonnie Cole Sr. & Vicki Garrett, Town Clerk

PUBLIC HEARING: 2023-2024 BUDGET

A motion was made to open the Public Hearing by Commissioner McLamb, 2nd by Commissioner Pavlus, passed unanimously. There were no public comments, so a motion was made to close the hearing by Commissioner McLamb, 2nd by Mayor Pro Cope, passed unanimously. A motion was made to accept the budget by Commissioner McLamb, 2nd by Mayor Pro Cope, it passed unanimously. See attached copy of the final budget & the budget ordinance.

ADJOURNMENT

Motion made by Commissioner McLamb adjourn, 2nd by Mayor Pro Cope, it passed unanimously.

Clerk Signature / Date

Mayor Signature / Date

Town Seal

NEXT COMMISSIONER WORK SESSION SCHEDULED MEETING WILL BE: August 7, 2023 AT 6:30PM Recording of this meeting is available for \$5.00. Please contact the town clerk.